## c09/

# CH \$40,00

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jay-Y Enterprise Co.		01/25/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F. Stephen Marshall	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 9534	
City:	Marina Del Rey	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90295	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78357605		SKULL N BONES EYEWEAR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)201-5219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 277-7200

Email: kwilton@seyfarth.com, kelko@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth L. Wilton
Address Line 1: Seyfarth Shaw LLP

Address Line 2: 2029 Century Park East, Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3063

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth L. Wilton

Signature: /Kenneth L. Wilton/

Date: 01/31/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0446 source=Correction of Inadvertent Recordation and Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0447

### CORRECTION OF INADVERTENT RECORDATION AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on January 17, 2007, F. Stephen Marshall, an individual and citizen of the United States residing in the County of Riverside, California, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 9534, Marina Del Rey, California 90295 ("Marshall") assigned certain rights in and to marks he owned to Jay-Y Enterprise Co., Inc., a company organized under the laws of the State of California, with its principal business in the County of Los Angeles, California, at 632 New York Dr., Pomona, California 91786 ("Jay-Y") (the "January 17, 2007 Assignment of Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the January 17, 2007 Assignment of Trademark expressly excluded all rights in and to the word mark "SKULL N BONES EYEWEAR" as reflected in United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/357,605 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, the January 17, 2007 Assignment of Trademark was inadvertently recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the Application, notwithstanding the fact that the Application was not the subject of the January 17, 2007 Assignment of Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Jay-Y seeks to correct the error caused by the inadvertent recordation of the January 17, 2007 Assignment of Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Jay-Y hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers back to Marshall all of Jay-Y's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the "SKULL N BONES EYEWEAR" mark and the Application.

This document shall not in any way constitute a transfer back to Marshall of any rights assigned by Marshall to Jay-Y in the January 17, 2007 Assignment of Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jay-Y has caused this instrument to be signed as shown below.

Dated: January 25, 2007

RECORDED: 01/31/2007

JAY-Y ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

Ward Chen Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0448